Allied Telesis www.alliedtelesis.com
Datasheet | integrated Multiservice Access Platform
POTS24
AT-TN113-A 24 Port POTS Service Module
Allied Telesis’ iMAP family of integrated
Multiservice Access Platforms
Easily Add DLC Voice Services to
your Broadband Access MAP

Asia-Pacific Headquarters | 11 Tai Seng Link | Singapore | 534182 | T: +65 6383 3832 | F: +65 6383 3830
Ordering Information
**Where YY = 005 for 5 ft
= 010 for 10 ft
= 015 for 15 ft
= 020 for 20 ft
= 030 for 30 ft
= 040 for 40 ft
= 050 for 50 ft
= 060 for 60 ft
= 070 for 70 ft
= 080 for 80 ft
= 090 for 90 ft
iMAP 9x00 Chassis
Model Description Part #
iMAP 9700   17-slot chassis with DC power with faceplates AT-TN-250GF
iMAP 9700    17-slot chassis with DC power without faceplates AT-TN-250G
iMAP 9400   7-slot chassis with DC power with faceplates AT-TN-251GF
iMAP 9400   7-slot chassis with DC power without faceplates AT-TN-251G
MiniMAP 9101   3-slot mini chassis with DC power AT-TN-9101-A-80
MiniMAP 9102 3-slot mini chassis with AC power AT-TN-9102-A-XX*
POTS24
Model Description Part #
POTS24 24 ports, POTS Service Module AT-TN-113-A
iMAP Common Control
Model Description Part #
CFC24   24GbE switch controller card AT-TN-401-B
GE3    3x GbE WAN interface card AT-TN-301-A
CFC12   12GbE switch controller card AT-TN-408-A
Related iMAP Line Cards and Accessories
Model Description Part #
ADSL24   24-port, ADSL2+ Service Module (Annex A) AT-TN-112-A
CES8 8-port, T1/E1 Circuit Emulation Service Module AT-TN-119-A
PAC24   24-port, POTS/ADSL2+ Combo w/Splitters, Annex A AT-TN-123-A
Optimized Splitter Chassis Splitter Chassis, 3RU, 4 slot (North America only) AT-TN-S004-A
Optimized Splitter 24-port, Optimized Splitter card (North America only) AT-TN-S101-A
Optimized Splitter Cable ADSL24 to High Performance Splitter Cable AT-TN-C013-A-YY**
Standard Splitter Cable ADSL24 to Standard Splitter Cable AT-TN-C018-A-YY**
MDF Kit Terminal block to RJ-21 Male, 4 cables AT-TN-K022-A-YY**
CPE Attenuator ADSL2+ Attenuator AT-TN-S900-A
Filler Full size service slot filler plate AT-TN-M000-A
Interface Specifications
Number of ports: 24
Connector: RJ-21 (Female)
POTS Specifications